
Flight No Tee Off Time Tee Category Mem. NO Name Remark
237 Lt Gen Abul Hossain (Retd)

AGC2728 Lt Col Nazrul Islam Khan
AGC2402 Lt Col Md Wahidur Rahman
KGC4461 Col Md Masudur Rahman
KGC3344 Brig Gen Md Tariqul Islam
AGC3014 Col Md Golam Mohiuddin Khandaker

GCCCS0186 Sqn Ldr Md Saifur Rahman
AGC 2616 Col Kudrat E Khuda
AGC 2522 BG Md Saiful Haque
AGC 2686 Maj Md Ashraf Ali (Retd)
AGC 3081 Lt Col Hakim

JGC710 Brig Gen Mohammad Asaduzzaman
000114 Col Muhammad Humayun Kabir

000050D1 Rafat Ahmed Chowdhury
KGC3776 Brig Gen ABM Faisal Baten
KGC4077 Brig Gen Md Shahinur Farhad
KGC4000 Brig Gen Shazzad Hossain 
KGC4168 Maj Gen Md Mahmudul Kabir
000095 Maj Anisur Rahman (Retd)

JGCC721 Brig Gen A B M Faisal Baten
000106 Brig Gen Mohammod Al Masum (Retd)
000052 Maj Benazir Ahmed (Retd)
000353 Lt Col Md Kousar Soukat Ali (Retd)
SGC705 Mr Sharif Hossain Khan

276 Lt Col Md Shamsul Islam (Retd)
368 Lt Col Shakil Ahmed Chowdhury (Retd)
389 Lt Col Md Mahtabul Haq (Retd)
95 Maj Anisur Rahman (Retd)

AGC 1169 Maj Reza Sayeed Huda
AGC697 SPG Lt Col Afzal Naser (Retd)

AGC 1744 Maj Mostafiz
000224 Col Sayed Muhammad Asaduzzaman (Retd)
000676 Lt Col Md Mahfizur Rahman

KGC3346 S M Abdullah Farabi
000825 Lt Col Md Mahmuduzzaman, psc, Inf

KGC 3650 Col Mahbub (Retd)
SGC1327 Mr Zahirul Islam Zaheer
KGC4200 Brig Gen Md Abdul Jalil

BGCCS1244 Lt Col Mohammad Mizanur Rahman
000795 Maj Muhammad Shahidul Islam (Retd)
000845 Air Cdre Abdullah-Al-Masud
000397 Maj Mohammad Gias Uddin Ahmed (Retd)
000701 Brig Gen S M Ashraful Islam, ndc, psc

KGC3356 Mr Munir Hossain
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Jolshiri Golf Club
Jolshiri Abason

1st PDL Youth Festival Cup Golf Tournament - 2025
Date: 09 Jan, 2026

NB: 
1.  Flight time will be strictly followed. 
2.  Two stroke penalty will be applied for being 5 minutes late.
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Flight No Tee Off Time Tee Category Mem. NO Name Remark
000742 Gp Capt Md Mahbub Ur Rahman
000283 Col Md Abdul Hamid
000721 Brig Gen Md Mamun Or Rashid
000362 Maj Mohiuddin (Retd)
000324 Col Md Afzalur Rahman

KGC4568 Col Md Ahsanul Haque Bhuiyan
AGC2334 Lt Col Imtiaz Mahmud
AGC2103 Col AKM Sarwar Haider
000367 Maj Md Abdus Salam, psc (Retd)

AGC 1380 Maj Ekram (Retd)
000605 Gp Capt Md Jahangir Alam Talukder
000400 Col Mohammad Akber Hossain (Retd)
000148 Brig Gen Md Ahsanul Huq Miah (Retd)
000702 Lt Col Md Saiful Islam (Retd)
000767 Cdre Mohammad Manzur Hossain (Retd)
000740 Gp Capt Md Afaz Uddin
000697 Col Md Shafiqul Islam
000079 Brig Gen Shah Noor Jilani (Retd)
000215 Brig Gen Arif Mohammad (Retd)
000485 Lt Col Hasan Mahmud (Retd)
000354 Lt Col Kazi Halimur Rashid (Retd)
000070 Brig Gen Md Amin Akbar (Retd)
000375 Maj Farukh Ahmed Khan (Retd)

000553D1 Tasnimul Hasan Labib
KGC4231 Brig Gen Md Tuhin Hasan
000487 Capt Momtaz Uddin Ahmed

000605D3 Muntankim jahangir
000175 Maj Md Golam Shakir
000556 Gp Capt MD Mominul Islam
000504 Brig Gen Mohammad Zahid Hassan
000421 Lt Col Md Hasan-Ur-Rashid Been Mosharrof (Retd)
000178 Maj Najmul Huda (Retd)
000744 Maj Khondker Helaluzzaman (Retd)
006260 Professor Md Siddikur Rahman
000225 Maj Syed Abu Arif Md Hassan Akhtar (Retd)
000768 Maj Md Jashim Uddin (Retd)
000536 Maj Md Masud Ul Islam (Retd)
000382 Maj Sheikh Habibur Rahman (Retd)
000197 Brig Gen Md Abdus Subhan Sadeque, psc (Retd)
000082 Brig Gen Md Zakir Hossain, psc, Phd (Retd)
000455 Col Wais Huda (Retd)
000452 Lt Col Abu Sa-Adat Muhammad Moinul Hasan Lutfor
000706 Md Jassem Al Erfan Promi
006384 Walin Muhtadi Ali
000528 Wing Cdr syed Saiful Alam

GCCC0096 Md Shahin Babu
AFGL21 Air Cdre Md Asadul Karim

PGCCL0039 Lt Col Rajib Ahmed
BGCA362 Brig Gen Sohel Uddin Pathan
GGCCIV88 Mohammad Iftekhar Bin Salam
AGC2136 Brig Gen Md Ariful Hassan
AGC2837 Lt Col Nahid Hasan
000560 Maj Mohammad Shibli Sadik Sarker

SGC1684 Col Mohammad Kamrul Hasan
SGC1328 Lt Col Samiuz-Zaman Mazumder
000238 Brig Gen Mohammad Shamsuzzaman (Retd)

17 9:40 AM

18 9:50 AM

15 9:20 AM

16 9:30 AM

13 9:00 AM

14 9:10 AM

23 10:40 AM

24 10:50 AM

21 10:20 AM

22 10:30 AM

19 10:00 AM

20 10:10 AM

25 11:00 AM

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

12 8:50 AM

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole

Men/ Senior 
09 Hole
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000405 Maj Saif-Ul-Alam Md Al-Amin (Retd)
000410 Lt Col SM Nazrul Islam

AGC2925 Brig Gen Nowroj
AGC1804 Maj Gen Iftekhar
000643 Air Cdre Md Abu Rayhan

AGC2330 Col Tuhin Masud
KGC 3415 Brig Gen Farhad (Retd)

KGC4441 Tasvir Hasan Majumder
KGC4040 Mr Muhammad Shahiduzzaman
000166 Brig Gen M H Sadeque (Retd)

Ladies
Flight No Tee Off Time Tee Category Mem. NO Name Remark

AFGC913W Elora Solaiman
000148W Shaila Parvin Lina

378 w Zakia Sultana
000612W Umma Kulsum

KGC2197W Luna Sarker
AGC2988W Lipika Tasnim

296W Taslima Shirin
000166W Shamim Ara Sadeque

97W Tania Sabrina
000605W Sarmim Sultana
000704D1 Mahpara Mushsarath
000702W Syeda Shaheba Nahar Shefu
000704D3 Mahdiah Marrium
000178W Fatema Khatun
000771W Shahanaj Parvin

BGCCS234W Obaida Ismal Ara Haque
000553W Shamima Sadeque Sumi
000807W Rahima Siraj
000482W Roushon Ara Begum

AGC1365W Mrs Helen Momtaz
AGC5602 Mrs Shahela Sultana
000487W Rehana Perveen

000320W Parvin Hossain
000644D1 Shah Mahirad Mehzabeen

296W Taslima Shirin
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